
Državno prvenstvo ZSČ Slovenije - Trbovlje - posamezno Trbovlje, 14. 10. 2017

Mesto Strelec Društvo s1 s2 s3 s4 REZULTAT
1 Darijan Gomivnik ZSČ MARIBOR-1 97 100 99 97 393

2 Bojan Jelen RIFNIK-1 95 95 98 97 385

3 Darko Kovač SD POLICIST M.1 97 98 96 94 385

4 Nenad Vignjevič ZSČ MARIBOR-1 98 94 96 96 384

5 Darko Voglar ZSČ MARIBOR-1 96 93 92 97 378

6 Mitja Vodopivec SD Dušan Poženel 97 93 93 95 378

7 Alen Šalamun SD POLICIST M.2 93 93 97 94 377

8 Bojan Fras ZSČ MARIBOR-2 96 93 92 95 376

9 Anton Lesar SD PVDS SE LJ. 94 97 92 91 374

10 Matjaž Brenkuš SK 100TKA KR 93 96 94 91 374

11 Robert Nose SD POLICIST M.1 89 96 93 96 374

12 Miran Žvajker SK DEVETKA 1 92 96 94 90 372

13 Marko Svetelšek RIFNIK-1 91 95 95 91 372

14 Štefan Gajšek RIFNIK-1 89 94 94 95 372

15 Uroš Kovač SD Dušan Poženel 93 94 89 95 371

16 Bojan Vašl SD PVDS SE LJ. 94 89 93 94 370

17 Anton Toman SD CELJE 90 96 90 94 370

18 Simon Dobršek RIFNIK-2 95 92 91 91 369

19 Marko Jagodic ZSČ LJUBLJANA-1 88 95 92 93 368

20 Branko Peterka SK 100TKA KR 92 89 92 95 368

21 Mitja Manohin ZSČ LJUBLJANA-1 89 92 92 93 366

22 Branko Štrenfel SD SOIT MEDV. 95 96 88 87 366

23 Waldhutter Dušan SD POLICIST M.1 92 94 89 91 366

24 Marko Rems SK MARIBOR1 91 91 91 92 365

25 George Simič SD POLICIST M.2 91 91 90 93 365

26 Peter Fijauž SK DEVETKA 2 92 90 89 93 364

27 Aleksander Štrenfel SD SOIT MEDV. 92 93 89 90 364

28 Jože Dobrun SD PVDS SE LJ. 92 90 88 93 363

29 Irena Škornik Ko. ZSČ MARIBOR-2 91 91 89 92 363

30 Jože Močivnik SD POLICIST M.2 95 89 92 87 363

31 Roman Širec SK DEVETKA 1 87 95 86 93 361

32 Radivoj Arnuš SK DEVETKA 1 93 90 86 92 361

33 Nadja Brenkuš SK 100TKA KR 91 94 87 89 361

34 Janez Žakelj SD SOIT MEDV. 95 90 91 85 361

35 Andrej Zajec ZSČ LJUBLJANA-1 91 88 94 87 360

36 Jože Obrez RIFNIK-2 93 88 88 90 359

37 Bojan Šoper ml. ZSČ TRBOVLJE-1 87 92 90 90 359

38 Gregor Fekonja RBPSSV 93 92 89 84 358

39 Gorazd Hafner ZSČ HRASTNIK-2 87 92 95 84 358

40 Mile Stošić ZSČ MARIBOR-2 84 93 89 92 358

41 Ivan Johan RIFNIK-2 91 91 88 87 357

42 Bogdan Kovčan GŠSV/PSSV-2 87 93 89 85 354

43 Brane Ovijač GŠSV/PSSV-1 91 86 91 85 353

44 Boris Dušak SD M. SEVNICA3 86 84 88 93 351

45 Milorad Popovič SK MARIBOR1 87 91 87 86 351

46 Sara Arnuš SK DEVETKA 2 85 90 80 93 348

47 Jasmin Dedić ZSČ TRBOVLJE-2 87 87 86 87 347

48 Janez Mrkun SK MORIS KR2 83 93 84 87 347

49 Aleš Kuhar GŠSV/PSSV-1 87 87 84 88 346

50 Božidar Krebelj ZSČ IL. BISTRICA 84 90 90 82 346

51 Drago Zupanc ZSČ LAŠKO 81 92 82 90 345

52 Alojz Brvar ZSČ TRBOVLJE-1 86 83 88 87 344

53 Matej Hajdinjak SD 1991-P 90 88 85 80 343

54 Tadej Logar ZSČ HRASTNIK-1 84 85 86 84 339

55 Jože Košir SD M. SEVNICA2 83 84 88 84 339

56 Uroš Jernejc ZSČ LJUBLJANA-2 84 89 80 86 339

57 Marko Simič ZSČ LJUBLJANA-2 82 85 88 83 338

58 Robert Krašovec SK DEVETKA 2 85 88 86 79 338

59 Franc Ceferin ZSČ TRBOVLJE-2 84 81 87 85 337
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60 Branko Šmit ZSČ HRASTNIK-2 84 83 89 81 337

61 Aleš Jenko 157.LOGP 82 88 85 80 335

62 Jaka Habjan ZSČ CREINA-2 80 92 84 79 335

63 Rok Kuklec SD 1991 LJ. 88 85 89 72 334

64 Jernej Knez SD Dušan Poženel 90 87 78 79 334

65 Mirko Ognjenovič SD M. SEVNICA2 79 79 87 88 333

66 Janez Šoper ZSČ TRBOVLJE-2 82 85 80 85 332

67 Miroslav Zelenik SD POLICIST MAR. 79 87 83 83 332

68 Jernej Oberstar SK MORIS KR1 85 81 88 78 332

69 Matej Kolman SD MAR. SEVNICA1 91 82 80 78 331

70 Matej Gajič SK MARIBOR1 80 91 79 81 331

71 Slavko Kralj GŠSV/PSSV-1 79 85 81 85 330

72 Janko Božič SD MAR. SEVNICA1 83 90 85 72 330

73 Igor Verdev ZSČ TRBOVLJE-1 78 82 84 84 328

74 Zlatko Kreft ZSČ CREINA-1 79 83 77 86 325

75 Boris Repovž ZSČ TRBOVLJE-8 77 81 87 78 323

76 Franjo Cesar 157.LOGP 83 80 72 87 322

77 Pavel Skobe 157.LOGP-2 84 83 79 76 322

78 Sandi Beguš 132.GOP/EVOJ 82 79 74 86 321

79 Renato Saviozzi RBPSSV 77 78 85 81 321

80 Ivo Zupan ZSČ JKRG-1 89 85 71 75 320

81 Boštjan Krajnc ZSČ TRBOVLJE-8 74 83 80 82 319

82 Bojan Hočevar GŠSV/PSSV-2 86 78 74 78 316

83 Toni Stopar ZSČ DOMŽALE 74 80 82 80 316

84 Matej Grum 132.GOP/EVOJ 62 87 79 86 314

85 Boštjan Kukovičič ZSČ BREŽICE-1 86 81 73 73 313

86 Zoran Ljubišič SD-HRIB48 MED. 72 78 84 77 311

87 Tomaž Lavtižar ZSČ JKRG-3 76 76 80 78 310

88 Branko Pušnik ZSČ LAŠKO 75 73 78 84 310

89 Anja Štrajhar ZSČ Trbovlje-3 78 82 67 82 309

90 Danilo Petrin SD MAR. SEVNICA1 71 80 70 87 308

91 Andrej Krajnc DPS SENOVO 1 64 76 86 82 308

92 Jože Deržič ZSČ BREŽICE-2 73 74 78 82 307

93 Boris Rener ZSČ LJUBLJANA-3 68 75 85 79 307

94 Marko Vodiškar ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-6 60 84 80 81 305

95 Henrik Bromše ZSČ LJUBLJANA-3 70 78 79 77 304

96 Igor Zavrašek ZSČ HRASTNIK-3 80 70 78 73 301

97 Branko Skaza ZSČ HRASTNIK-2 74 78 77 68 297

98 Ciril Belšak GŠSV/PSSV-2 77 69 75 75 296

99 Ludvik Žabkar ZSČ HRASTNIK-1 74 74 77 71 296

100 Igor Kotnik SD M. SEVNICA2 71 72 82 71 296

101 Mitja Horn 20.PEHP-2 70 72 66 86 294

102 Franci Grom ZSČ HRASTNIK-3 67 78 70 79 294

103 Radenko Lukič ZSČ JKRG-3 81 74 72 67 294

104 Damjan Kovač ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-4 65 77 85 66 293

105 Gregor Koritnik ZSČ HRASTNIK-1 62 70 81 80 293

106 Borut Zajec ZSČ LJUBLJANA-4 65 67 81 79 292

107 Silvo Pompe DPS SENOVO 1 72 62 81 75 290

108 Barbara Unk 132.GOP/EVOJ 56 75 76 82 289

109 Stanka Kep SK MORIS KR2 51 82 78 77 288

110 Primož Frece SD-HRIB48 MED. 64 83 70 70 287

111 Danica Žakelj SD SOIT MEDV. 76 73 80 57 286

112 Janko Pintar ZSČ JKRG-1 71 72 74 66 283

113 Stanislav Dežman ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-4 55 80 67 80 282

114 Darja Šoper ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-5 84 68 68 62 282

115 Klavdija Gaves Rovan 157.LOGP 63 70 79 69 281

116 Adnan Zilić 157.LOGP-2 59 61 88 73 281

117 Slavko Jurman ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-6 70 75 54 82 281

118 Tomaž Hožič ZSČ CREINA-2 65 81 62 73 281

119 Branko Božjak ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-4 72 76 58 74 280

120 Gregor Rojko 20.PEHP-2 63 69 67 80 279
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121 Klavdij Logar ZSČ KOPER 68 68 71 67 274

122 Matjaž Pungarčar ZSČ JKRG-3 72 75 65 61 273

123 Miran Memon ZSČ IL. BISTRICA 79 63 64 66 272

124 Zdene Frece SD-HRIB48 MED. 64 66 71 70 271

125 Matej Možina ZSČ JKRG-2 67 67 65 68 267

126 Milko Vršec ZSČ BREŽICE-2 64 58 69 75 266

127 Borut Suša ZSČ BREŽICE-1 73 74 63 54 264

128 Janez Jakič SD M. SEVNICA3 73 60 67 60 260

129 Miloš Antanaskovič ZSČ LJUBLJANA-5 62 66 66 66 260

130 Rok Ruparčič SK MORIS KR1 62 61 63 73 259

131 Pavel Domadenik 20.PEHP-1 51 67 77 62 257

132 Gorazd Kozmelj ZSČ ŠK.LOKA 64 54 68 68 254

133 Alan Jančič ZSČ TRBOVLJE-7 69 69 51 63 252

134 Sašo Poboljšaj ZSČ Trbovlje-3 64 66 56 64 250

135 Laura Mercina ZSČ TRBOVLJE-8 60 64 69 57 250

136 Primož Bantan 20.PEHP-SV 49 50 75 73 247

137 Marko Aš ZSČ LJUBLJANA-3 58 64 67 57 246

138 Tomaž Majcen ZSČ Trbovlje-3 68 50 56 72 246

139 Bojan Jenko ZSČ LJUBLJANA-4 59 70 58 57 244

140 Stane Lunder ZSČ LJUBLJANA-6 50 63 67 63 243

141 Bojan Miletič ZSČ LAŠKO 46 60 70 67 243

142 Ervina Jarc ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-5 44 72 68 58 242

143 Griša Planinc ZSČ CREINA-1 58 59 67 58 242

144 Robert Napotnik 157.LOGP-1 38 60 68 69 235

145 Andrej Bočko 157.LOGP-1 62 44 61 65 232

146 Devad Halilov ZSČ JKG-P 38 63 63 68 232

147 Grega Pačnik ZSČ JKRG-2 66 40 65 61 232

148 Boris Radomirovič ZSČ LJUBLJANA-5 56 56 58 61 231

149 Tomaž Pisnik 157.LOGP-2 50 60 49 60 219

150 Aleksander Mercina ZSČ Trbovlje 57 50 56 56 219

151 Vladimir Kržišnik ZSČ IDRIJA-CER. 60 25 65 67 217

152 Silvo Režonja ZSČ JKRG-1 44 57 48 68 217

153 Boris Vrh ZSČ IL. BISTRICA 60 59 50 47 216

154 Teja Monika Rajh 20.PEHP-1 40 54 65 56 215

155 Rihard Fekonja ZSČ DOMŽALE 50 51 64 49 214

156 Mitja Čampa ZSČ CREINA-1 48 37 51 69 205

157 Darij Piciga ZSČ KOPER 61 59 46 39 205

158 Uroš Vizovišek ZSČ TRBOVLJE-7 41 58 69 36 204

159 Villko Kelbl ZSČ JKRG 27 53 61 59 200

160 Vinko Tuljak ZSČ BREŽICE-1 44 59 44 52 199

161 Teo Gorjan 157.LOGP-1 38 51 51 58 198

162 Tomaž Skumavc ZSČ JKRG-2 62 37 52 42 193

163 Vladislav Šibilja ZSČ BREŽICE-2 40 47 51 54 192

164 Aleš Gorišek 132.GOP/EVOJ-P 27 52 54 56 189

165 Ivan Bahat ZSČ LJUBLJANA-6 54 52 49 34 189

166 Mato Jurič ZSČ TRBOVLJE 43 38 60 48 189

167 Anton Kink DPS SENOVO 2 61 48 33 46 188

168 Miro Strmičnik 20.PEHP-3 4 50 69 61 184

169 Denis Meznarič ZSČ KOPER 42 45 58 39 184

170 Jure Bernat ZSČ LJUBLJANA-5 53 56 51 22 182

171 Janko Slavec ZSČ IL. BISTRICA 48 44 42 46 180

172 Damjan Silvečka 20.PEHP-1 37 47 48 45 177

173 Tim Mihelič SK MORIS KR2 42 49 42 44 177

174 Umek Franc SD M. SEVNICA3 32 36 56 51 175

175 Boris Žunko 20.PEHP-3 31 53 41 36 161

176 Luka Korent ZSČ LJUBLJANA-4 30 55 24 52 161

177 Uroš Malovrh ZSČ ŠK.LOKA 28 49 38 27 142

178 Milan Zalar GŠSV/PSSV-P 44 37 24 36 141

179 Boris Jordan ZSČ IDRIJA-CER. 33 37 17 54 141

180 Jani Krajnc DPS SENOVO 1 35 40 33 29 137

181 Dejan Lackovič DPS SENOVO 2 0 48 44 44 136
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182 Gašper Starc SK MORIS KR1 17 24 31 60 132

183 Darko Šepic ZSČ JKRG 9 43 31 46 129

184 Gregor Drofenik 20.PEHP-2 49 18 35 22 124

185 Sinka Kičin ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-5 32 21 17 52 122

186 Istok Mitrović ZSČ JKG-P 10 19 39 49 117

187 Albin Požun DPS SENOVO 2 36 16 10 45 107

188 Vladimir Rogulja 20.PEHP-3 25 30 20 29 104

189 Nina Zorko ZSČ CREINA-2 47 21 7 20 95

190 Primož Volčič ZSČ ŠK.LOKA 42 21 16 5 84

191 Alenka Huber ZSČ JKG 38 8 0 19 65

192 Zdravko Kuhar ZSČ JKRG 3 1 24 12 40

193 Jože Erjavec ZSČ IDRIJA-CER. 9 4 11 9 33

194 Josip Matoš ZSČ LJUBLJANA-6 0 8 3 18 29

195 Katarina Mitrović ZSČ JKG 0 1 0 0 1
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Mesto Ekipa Strelec1 rez1 Strelec2 rez2 Strelec3 rez3 REZULTAT
1 ZSČ MARIBOR-1 Darko Voglar 378 Darijan Gomivnik 393 Nenad Vignjevič 384 1155

2 RIFNIK-1 Bojan Jelen 385 Štefan Gajšek 372 Marko Svetelšek 372 1129

3 SD POLICIST M.1 Darko Kovač 385 Robert Nose 374 Waldhutter Dušan 366 1125

4 SD PVDS SE LJ. Bojan Vašl 370 Anton Lesar 374 Jože Dobrun 363 1107

5 SD POLICIST M.2 Jože Močivnik 363 Alen Šalamun 377 George Simič 365 1105

6 SK 100TKA KR Nadja Brenkuš 361 Matjaž Brenkuš 374 Branko Peterka 368 1103

7 ZSČ MARIBOR-2 Irena Škornik Ko. 363 Mile Stošić 358 Bojan Fras 376 1097

8 ZSČ LJUBLJANA-1 Andrej Zajec 360 Marko Jagodic 368 Mitja Manohin 366 1094

9 SK DEVETKA 1 Miran Žvajker 372 Radivoj Arnuš 361 Roman Širec 361 1094

10 SD SOIT MEDV. Branko Štrenfel 366 Janez Žakelj 361 Aleksander Štrenfel 364 1091

11 RIFNIK-2 Jože Obrez 359 Ivan Johan 357 Simon Dobršek 369 1085

12 SD Dušan Poženel Uroš Kovač 371 Mitja Vodopivec 378 Jernej Knez 334 1083

13 SK DEVETKA 2 Sara Arnuš 348 Robert Krašovec 338 Peter Fijauž 364 1050

14 SK MARIBOR1 Milorad Popovič 351 Marko Rems 365 Matej Gajič 331 1047

15 ZSČ TRBOVLJE-1 Alojz Brvar 344 Bojan Šoper ml. 359 Igor Verdev 328 1031

16 GŠSV/PSSV-1 Slavko Kralj 330 Brane Ovijač 353 Aleš Kuhar 346 1029

17 ZSČ TRBOVLJE-2 Franc Ceferin 337 Janez Šoper 332 Jasmin Dedić 347 1016

18 ZSČ HRASTNIK-2 Branko Skaza 297 Gorazd Hafner 358 Branko Šmit 337 992

19 SD MAR. SEVNICA1 Danilo Petrin 308 Matej Kolman 331 Janko Božič 330 969

20 SD M. SEVNICA2 Mirko Ognjenovič 333 Jože Košir 339 Igor Kotnik 296 968

21 GŠSV/PSSV-2 Ciril Belšak 296 Bogdan Kovčan 354 Bojan Hočevar 316 966

22 157.LOGP Franjo Cesar 322 Klavdija Gaves Rovan 281 Aleš Jenko 335 938

23 ZSČ HRASTNIK-1 Gregor Koritnik 293 Ludvik Žabkar 296 Tadej Logar 339 928

24 132.GOP/EVOJ Matej Grum 314 Sandi Beguš 321 Barbara Unk 289 924

25 ZSČ LAŠKO Drago Zupanc 345 Branko Pušnik 310 Bojan Miletič 243 898

26 ZSČ TRBOVLJE-8 Boštjan Krajnc 319 Laura Mercina 250 Boris Repovž 323 892

27 ZSČ JKRG-3 Radenko Lukič 294 Matjaž Pungarčar 273 Tomaž Lavtižar 310 877

28 SD-HRIB48 MED. Zoran Ljubišič 311 Zdene Frece 271 Primož Frece 287 869

29 ZSČ LJUBLJANA-3 Marko Aš 246 Henrik Bromše 304 Boris Rener 307 857

30 ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-4 Branko Božjak 280 Damjan Kovač 293 Stanislav Dežman 282 855

31 ZSČ IL. BISTRICA Božidar Krebelj 346 Miran Memon 272 Boris Vrh 216 834

32 157.LOGP-2 Pavel Skobe 322 Tomaž Pisnik 219 Adnan Zilić 281 822
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33 ZSČ JKRG-1 Janko Pintar 283 Silvo Režonja 217 Ivo Zupan 320 820

34 SK MORIS KR2 Janez Mrkun 347 Tim Mihelič 177 Stanka Kep 288 812

35 ZSČ Trbovlje-3 Sašo Poboljšaj 250 Anja Štrajhar 309 Tomaž Majcen 246 805

36 SD M. SEVNICA3 Janez Jakič 260 Umek Franc 175 Boris Dušak 351 786

37 ZSČ BREŽICE-1 Boštjan Kukovičič 313 Borut Suša 264 Vinko Tuljak 199 776

38 ZSČ CREINA-1 Griša Planinc 242 Zlatko Kreft 325 Mitja Čampa 205 772

39 ZSČ BREŽICE-2 Vladislav Šibilja 192 Milko Vršec 266 Jože Deržič 307 765

40 DPS SENOVO 1 Andrej Krajnc 308 Silvo Pompe 290 Jani Krajnc 137 735

41 SK MORIS KR1 Rok Ruparčič 259 Gašper Starc 132 Jernej Oberstar 332 723

42 ZSČ CREINA-2 Tomaž Hožič 281 Nina Zorko 95 Jaka Habjan 335 711

43 20.PEHP-2 Gregor Drofenik 124 Mitja Horn 294 Gregor Rojko 279 697

44 ZSČ LJUBLJANA-4 Borut Zajec 292 Luka Korent 161 Bojan Jenko 244 697

45 ZSČ JKRG-2 Grega Pačnik 232 Matej Možina 267 Tomaž Skumavc 193 692

46 ZSČ LJUBLJANA-2 Marko Simič 338 Uroš Jernejc 339 Uroš Krička 0 677

47 ZSČ LJUBLJANA-5 Boris Radomirovič 231 Miloš Antanaskovič 260 Jure Bernat 182 673

48 157.LOGP-1 Robert Napotnik 235 Andrej Bočko 232 Teo Gorjan 198 665

49 ZSČ KOPER Darij Piciga 205 Klavdij Logar 274 Denis Meznarič 184 663

50 20.PEHP-1 Damjan Silvečka 177 Pavel Domadenik 257 Teja Monika Rajh 215 649

51 ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-5 Sinka Kičin 122 Ervina Jarc 242 Darja Šoper 282 646

52 ZSČ HRASTNIK-3 Franci Grom 294 Igor Zavrašek 301 Nermin Tatlič 0 595

53 ZSČ  TRBOVLJE-6 Slavko Jurman 281 Sanel Šabanovič 0 Marko Vodiškar 305 586

54 ZSČ ŠK.LOKA Gorazd Kozmelj 254 Uroš Malovrh 142 Primož Volčič 84 480

55 ZSČ LJUBLJANA-6 Ivan Bahat 189 Josip Matoš 29 Stane Lunder 243 461

56 ZSČ TRBOVLJE-7 Uroš Vizovišek 204 Miloš Kovič 0 Alan Jančič 252 456

57 20.PEHP-3 Miro Strmičnik 184 Boris Žunko 161 Vladimir Rogulja 104 449

58 DPS SENOVO 2 Anton Kink 188 Albin Požun 107 Dejan Lackovič 136 431

59 ZSČ IDRIJA-CER. Jože Erjavec 33 Boris Jordan 141 Vladimir Kržišnik 217 391

60 ZSČ JKG Karlo Huber 0 Alenka Huber 65 Katarina Mitrović 1 66
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